GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWRERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILTIES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3857

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2021
UNIQUE DISABILITY IDENTIFICATION CARDS

3857. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the date of launch of the Unique Disability Identification (UDID) cards for disabled persons;

(b) the number of persons who have been issued such cards till date, the details thereof of the State of
Maharashtra, district-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(a) The UDID application software for Unique Disability Identity Card (UDID) database was
made live on 18.05.2016 and hosted on NIC cloud. The first UDID card was generated on
27.01.2017.

o & (c) As of 15.12.2021, 65.37 lakh UDID cards have been generated in the country. The
details of the UDID cards generated in the State of Maharashtra, district-wise are at Annexure.
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Annexure

Annexure referred in reply to part (b) & (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question. No. 3857 to

be answered on 21.12.2021 raised by Shri Rajan Vichare regarding “Unique Disability

Identification Cards”.

District-wise generated UDID Cards-Maharashtra (as on 15.12.2021)
S.No. District No. of UDID Cards Generated

1 AHMEDNAGAR 21,346
2  JAKOLA 19,137
3 AMRAVATI 28,192
4 AURANGABAD 14,687
5 |BEED 16,908
6 | BHANDARA 16,079
7 BULDHANA 33,566
8 |CHANDRAPUR 12,298
9 DHULE 19,357
10 |[GADCHIROLI 8,062
11 |[GONDIA 4,802
12 {HINGOLI 11,378
13 |JALGAON 15,097
14 [JALNA 16,643
15 |[KOLHAPUR 18,107
16 |LATUR 18,746
17  IMUMBAI 27,061
18 [MUMBAI SUBURBAN 7,670
19  [NAGPUR 22,048
20 INANDED 24,087,
21 [NANDURBAR 7,673
22 INASHIK 18,900
23 JOSMANABAD 12,204
24 {Palghar 9,721
25 |PARBHANI 16,898
26 |PUNE 37,318
27 [RAIGAD 13,190
28 |RATNAGIRI 16,454
29 |SANGLI 24,904
30 [SATARA 14,186
31 [SINDHUDURG 7,441
32  |SOLAPUR 17,856
33 |[THANE 40,137
34 |WARDHA 10,317
35 |WASHIM 8,750
36 [YAVATMAL 12,888

Total 6,24.108
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